



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8480 of 2026

Sunil Kumar Alias Sani Alias Sunil Gautam

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ravi Kant, Vatsala
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Vakalatnama filed today by Shri Parth Sharma, learned counsel on behalf of informant is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that, the applicant intends to amend the bail application by filing supplementary affidavit, as inadvertently, some pages of affidavit, enclosed with bail application, have been left out, while this bail application was moved.
3. List on 28th March, 2026 as fresh.

March 12, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)