



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8480 of 2026

Sunil Kumar Alias Sani Alias Sunil Gautam

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ravi Kant, Vatsala
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Sanjay Vikram Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Today, supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Rakesh Kumar Singh holding brief of Sri Sanjay Vikram Singh, learned counsel for the informant and learned AGA are present.

Learned counsel for the informant prays for and is granted one week time to file objection.

Put up this case as fresh on 7.4.2026.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file written objection/objection, if any.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 28, 2026
Brijesh